



\$~17-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 1427/2006

C.I.T

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with
Mr. Shivansh B. Pandya, JSC &
Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.

versus

M/S ESCORTS LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.

18

+ ITA 1428/2006 & CM APPL. 20315/2015

C.I.T

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with
Mr. Shivansh B. Pandya, JSC &
Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.

versus

M/S ESCORTS LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.

19

+ ITA 800/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX -3

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with
Ms Pratishtha Chaudhary, Ms.
Nivedita & Mr. Aditya Gupta,
Advs.

versus

ESCORTS LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.

20

+ ITA 802/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX -3

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with



Ms Pratishtha Chaudhary, Ms.
Nivedita & Mr. Aditya Gupta,
Advs.

versus

ESCORTS LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.

21

+

ITA 804/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX -3

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with
Ms Pratishtha Chaudhary, Ms.
Nivedita & Mr. Aditya Gupta,
Advs.

versus

ESCORTS LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.

22

+

ITA 644/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX -3

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with
Ms Pratishtha Chaudhary, Ms.
Nivedita & Mr. Aditya Gupta,
Advs.

versus

ESCORTS LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR
KAURAV

ORDER
11.01.2024

%

On account of the personal difficulty of Mr. Agarwal, learned
counsel for the appellant in ITA Nos. 1427/2006 & 1428/2006, and



who assures that no further adjournment shall be sought, we stand over these appeals to be called again on 02.02.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J.

JANUARY 11, 2024/kk