



\$~43 to 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 1427/2006

C.I.TAppellant

versus

M/S ESCORTS LTDRespondent

+ ITA 1428/2006, CM APPL. 20315/2015 & CM APPL. 6324/2024

C.I.TAppellant

versus

M/S ESCORTS LTDRespondent

+ ITA 644/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -3.....Appellant

versus

ESCRORTS LTD.Respondent

+ ITA 800/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -3.....Appellant

versus

ESCORTS LTD.Respondent

+ ITA 802/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -3.....Appellant

versus

ESCORTS LTD.Respondent

+ ITA 804/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -3.....Appellant

versus

ESCORTS LTD.Respondent

+ ITA 1262/2011 and CM APPL. 21759/2011

CITAppellant

versus

NARESH K TREHANRespondent

Presence: Mr Sunil Agarwal, SSC with Mr Shivansh B.
Pandya, Mr Viplav Acharya and Mr Utkarsh



Tiwari, Advocates for appellant in ITA 1427/2006 and 1428/2006.

Mr Simran Mehta, Advocate for M/s Escorts Ltd.

Dr Shashwat Bajpai, Advocate for respondent in ITA 1262/2011.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

05.12.2024

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the Assessee. It is stated that Mr Parag Tripathi, learned Senior Advocate, who is leading the matters is indisposed. The request is not opposed.

2. At his request, list on 22.04.2025.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 05, 2024/tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)