



\$~55 to 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ITA 1427/2006
+ ITA 1428/2006 and CM APPL. 20315/2015, CM APPL. 6324/2024
+ ITA 644/2019
+ ITA 800/2019
+ ITA 802/2019
+ ITA 804/2019

Present: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC, Mr. Ashvini Kr. Mr. Rishabh Nangia,
Mr. Gibran, Advocates for Appellants.

Ms. Simran Mehta, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
27.05.2025

List on 28.05.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 27, 2025/KG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any