



\$~49 to 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 1427/2006

+ ITA 1428/2006 & CM APPL.20315/2015 & CM APPL.6324/2024

+ ITA 644/2019

+ ITA 800/2019

+ ITA 802/2019

+ ITA 804/2019

Present: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with Mr. Shivansh B. Pandya, Mr. Viplav Acharya, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC & Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv. for appellants in Item Nos.49 & 50. Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Mr. Rishabh Nangia & Mr. Gibran Naushad, JSC & Mr. Nikhil Jain & Ms. Srishti Sharma, Advs. for appellants in Item Nos.51 to 54.
Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Simran Mehta & Ms. Mihika Bajpai, Advs. for respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **15.07.2025**

List on 04.08.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 15, 2025

ab